

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 218

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike “who” and substitute “that”; in line 4, after “and” insert “keep and sell at retail”; strike beginning with the first “their” in line 4 down through “premises” in line 5 and substitute “consumption only on the premises of the caterer at a self-sponsored event held once during a calendar year on a day selected by the caterer”; in line 5, strike “altering a certain definition;”; in line 7, strike “with” and substitute “without”; in line 9, strike “and (b)”; and after line 11, insert:

“BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,

Article 2B - Alcoholic Beverages

Section 6-704(b)

Annotated Code of Maryland

(1998 Replacement Volume and 2000 Supplement)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in lines 19 and 20, strike “: (I)”; in line 20, strike the brackets and “OWNS”; in line 21, strike the brackets; in lines 21 and 22, strike “; AND (II)”; in line 22, strike the brackets; and strike beginning with “PROVIDES” in line 22 down through “OR” in line 23.

On page 2, strike beginning with the colon in line 7 down through “(II)” in line 10; in line 10, strike the brackets and “CONTRACT”; in line 12, strike the brackets and “1.”; in line 14, strike the brackets and “2.”; and after line 14, insert:

“(4) A CATERER LICENSED UNDER THIS SECTION MAY PROVIDE FOOD AND KEEP AND SELL AT RETAIL ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES, FOR CONSUMPTION ONLY ON THE PREMISES OF THE CATERER, AT A SELF-SPONSORED EVENT HELD ONCE DURING A CALENDAR YEAR ON A DAY SELECTED BY THE CATERER.”.